
2008 University of Wisconsin, Eau Claire Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 10, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 36-11   Conf: 10-4   Home: 8-3   Away: 8-2   Neutral: 20-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (301), Opp (249)   DPs Turned: Team (11), Opp (13)   IBB: Team (7), Leisgang (5), Janke (1), Ross (1), Opp (1)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Kidnie (8), Barron (1), Opp (34)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (36-40), Kidnie (17-19),
Ross (7-8), Strurm (5-5), Flood (3-4), Doucette (2-2), Barron (1-1), Chlan (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2 Leisgang, Casey .470 47-47 151 60 71 11 3 11 30 121 .801 30 1 14 0 .554 2 4 4-5 100 129 12 .950
16 Doucette, Kristi .385 42-37 104 8 40 7 0 4 20 59 .567 10 0 23 0 .435 1 2 0-0 2 2 0 1.000
14 Janke, Jill .380 46-45 150 26 57 8 0 6 43 83 .553 20 1 13 3 .453 1 1 0-1 405 22 3 .993
4 Butkus, Michelle .373 47-47 150 35 56 13 1 5 35 86 .573 16 0 14 0 .429 2 5 3-3 26 87 9 .926
22 Zeman, Tamara .343 46-46 140 38 48 9 0 3 30 66 .471 16 0 29 0 .408 1 19 8-8 35 0 5 .875
25 Kidnie, Bekki .326 46-45 144 7 47 8 0 2 29 61 .424 10 2 24 1 .378 0 4 0-0 217 20 4 .983
1 Stalker, Katie .293 43-30 75 25 22 1 1 0 1 25 .333 7 1 20 0 .361 0 3 9-11 26 79 10 .913
15 Ross, Jenny .261 40-31 92 9 24 4 0 3 14 37 .402 3 2 17 0 .296 1 1 1-1 9 88 0 1.000
19 Acker, Kaity .364 8-2 11 1 4 1 0 1 4 8 .727 1 0 4 0 .417 0 0 0-0 12 0 1 .923
12 Chlan, Jackie .333 14-5 12 4 4 0 0 0 2 4 .333 0 0 2 0 .333 0 0 1-1 4 15 0 1.000
5 Arciszewski, Heidi .290 23-12 31 12 9 0 0 0 6 9 .290 5 0 5 0 .378 1 3 2-2 12 0 4 .750
20 Pecha, Tessa .267 28-13 15 8 4 0 0 0 0 4 .267 1 0 4 0 .313 0 1 0-0 7 0 5 .583
21 Kettinger, Betsy .253 34-33 95 9 24 5 0 2 12 35 .368 7 2 27 1 .317 0 8 0-0 14 18 5 .865
7 Flood, Jessica .200 16-5 5 1 1 0 0 0 3 1 .200 0 1 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 2 6 0 1.000
3 Barron, Jen .194 19-5 31 1 6 1 0 1 7 10 .323 2 0 10 1 .242 0 0 0-0 9 0 2 .818
11 O'Hearn, Meghan .167 46-36 36 10 6 0 0 0 0 6 .167 2 1 6 0 .231 0 1 3-6 50 21 4 .947
23 Peterson, Jen .125 9-5 16 1 2 1 0 0 2 3 .188 0 0 4 0 .118 1 3 0-0 6 0 1 .857
9 Strurm, Bri .100 21-11 10 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .100 0 0 3 0 .100 0 1 0-0 1 11 1 .923
10 Baumgartner, Sara .080 38-10 25 20 2 1 0 0 0 3 .120 1 1 14 0 .148 0 0 6-7 7 0 0 1.000
13 Malnory, Brooke .000 4-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 2 1 .667
18 Pierce, Emily .000 17-1 4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 1.000
6 6 .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .328 47-47 1304 280 428 70 5 38 238 622 .477 131 12 240 6 .392 10 56 38-46 947 500 67 .956
Opponents .250 47-47 1246 168 312 47 6 33 149 470 .377 67 11 219 6 .293 6 39 18-20 915 380 86 .938

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
15 Ross, Jenny 1.71 26-2 37 27 16 5-2 2 189.2 138 48 36 19 152 15 3 8 .195 7 6 0 0 17
16 Doucette, Kristi 5.03 2-3 7 3 0 0-0 0 19.2 32 15 11 3 4 4 0 3 .368 0 0 1 0 3
7 Flood, Jessica 5.64 2-1 14 4 0 0-1 1 30.1 36 22 19 10 10 5 0 5 .288 4 1 1 2 3
9 Strurm, Bri 7.02 5-5 20 10 1 0-0 1 59.0 76 59 46 27 43 14 2 13 .310 1 4 0 3 13
12 Chlan, Jackie 7.84 0-0 6 1 0 0-0 0 10.1 15 10 9 7 7 6 0 3 .341 1 0 0 1 1
13 Malnory, Brooke 11.57 0-1 3 2 1 0-1 0 7.0 15 14 9 1 3 3 1 1 .417 2 0 0 0 2
Totals 3.70 35-12 87 47 18 7 4 316.0 312 168 130 67 219 47 6 33 .250 15 11 2 6 39
Opponents 6.43 12-35 78 47 21 4 0 305.0 428 280 218 131 240 70 5 38 .328 32 12 1 10 56



2008 University of Wisconsin, Eau Claire Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 10, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
15 Ross, Jenny 97 9 88 0 1.000 1 7 1 .875 0 0
12 Chlan, Jackie 19 4 15 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
7 Flood, Jessica 8 2 6 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
10 Baumgartner, Sara 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Doucette, Kristi 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
18 Pierce, Emily 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Janke, Jill 430 405 22 3 .993 9 0 0 — 0 0
25 Kidnie, Bekki 241 217 20 4 .983 1 17 2 .895 8 0
2 Leisgang, Casey 241 100 129 12 .950 6 0 0 — 0 0
11 O'Hearn, Meghan 75 50 21 4 .947 2 0 0 — 0 0
4 Butkus, Michelle 122 26 87 9 .926 3 0 0 — 0 0
19 Acker, Kaity 13 12 0 1 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Strurm, Bri 13 1 11 1 .923 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
1 Stalker, Katie 115 26 79 10 .913 3 0 0 — 0 0
22 Zeman, Tamara 40 35 0 5 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Kettinger, Betsy 37 14 18 5 .865 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Peterson, Jen 7 6 0 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Barron, Jen 11 9 0 2 .818 0 1 0 1.000 1 0
5 Arciszewski, Heidi 16 12 0 4 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Malnory, Brooke 3 0 2 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Pecha, Tessa 12 7 0 5 .583 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 6 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1514 947 500 67 .956 26 36 4 .900 9 0
Opponents 1381 915 380 86 .938 31 74 16 .822 34 0


